

Stocks of loans (including bills of exchange <sup>1</sup>), traditionally securitised <sup>2</sup> by "servicing" <sup>4</sup> banks (MFIs) in Germany (also being the originator) with removal from the balance sheet <sup>3</sup>

€ million

Period	Loans to non-MFIs												Loans to banks domiciled outside the euro area	
	Non-banks (non-MFIs)										Other euro area member states (euro area)			
	Domestic										of which			
	Total	Non-financial corporations <sup>5</sup>	Households			Other sectors <sup>7</sup>	Total	Enterprises	Outside the euro area					
			Total	of which by debtor group	of which by purpose of loan									
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	
<b>Total</b>	<b>End of year or month *</b>													
2019	3 160	3 160	776	2 381	646	1 735	15	1 875	491	3	-	-	-	-
2020	2 274	2 274	706	1 566	427	1 139	14	1 026	526	2	-	-	-	-
2020 Jan.	3 157	3 157	760	2 394	638	1 756	15	1 888	491	3	-	-	-	-
Feb.	3 041	3 041	767	2 271	610	1 661	15	1 763	493	3	-	-	-	-
Mar.	3 046	3 046	784	2 259	577	1 682	15	1 701	543	3	-	-	-	-
Apr.	2 713	2 713	701	2 010	546	1 464	15	1 446	549	2	-	-	-	-
May	2 664	2 664	695	1 967	534	1 433	15	1 395	557	2	-	-	-	-
June	2 610	2 610	710	1 898	515	1 383	14	1 340	544	2	-	-	-	-
July	2 559	2 559	712	1 845	496	1 349	14	1 287	544	2	-	-	-	-
Aug.	2 459	2 459	660	1 797	483	1 314	14	1 236	547	2	-	-	-	-
Sep.	2 401	2 401	655	1 744	469	1 275	14	1 182	548	2	-	-	-	-
Oct.	2 351	2 351	654	1 695	454	1 241	14	1 133	548	2	-	-	-	-
Nov.	2 265	2 265	634	1 629	441	1 188	14	1 077	538	2	-	-	-	-
Dec.	2 274	2 274	706	1 566	427	1 139	14	1 026	526	2	-	-	-	-
2021 Jan.	2 198	2 198	666	1 530	416	1 114	13	989	528	2	-	-	-	-
Feb.	2 069	2 069	649	1 418	390	1 028	13	867	538	2	-	-	-	-
Mar.	2 032	2 032	647	1 383	377	1 006	13	822	548	2	-	-	-	-
Apr.	2 028	2 028	677	1 349	366	983	13	776	560	2	-	-	-	-
May	1 990	1 990	672	1 316	355	961	13	730	573	2	-	-	-	-
June	1 936	1 936	673	1 261	349	912	12	683	566	2	-	-	-	-
July	1 579	1 579	360	1 217	346	871	12	645	560	2	-	-	-	-
<b>Of which: domestic Financial Vehicle Corporations <sup>6</sup></b>	<b>End of year or month *</b>													
2019	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2020	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2020 Jan.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Feb.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Mar.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Apr.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
May	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
June	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
July	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Aug.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Sep.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Oct.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Nov.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dec.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2021 Jan.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Feb.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Mar.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Apr.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
May	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
June	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
July	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

\* Definition in line with Monthly report, Table IV.5, column 2 or Statistical Supplement 1 Banking statistics, Table I.6, columns 2 + 3. **1** Holdings of bills of exchange (sectoral classification according to the drawee). **2** 'Traditional' or 'true-sale-securitisations' are transactions or schemes whereby the risk default position is transferred to the Financial Vehicle Corporation carried out by the economic transfer of the underlying. **3** According to the ruling of the Institute of External Auditors on accounting rule 'IDW RS HFA 8' or a comparable rule. **4** Without securitisation

transactions where the reporting bank performs the servicing function without being the originator. **5** Including non-financial quasi-corporations. **6** In terms of regulation ECB/2013/33. **7** Insurance corporations and pension funds, other financial institutes (Non-monetary financial intermediaries; including enterprises with activities auxiliary to financial services and insurance activities), non-profit institutions serving households and general government.